Swivel modules DSMI-B, with integrated angular displacement encoder
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Cylinders with displacement encoder
Product range overview
Function Type Brief description
Drives Rodless
DDLI • Without guide
• With contactless displacement encoder

Subject to change – 2013/0512  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Swivel modules DSMI-B, with integrated angular displacement encoder
Type codes
u
DSMI — — 270 — A — B
Type
Double-acting
DSMI Swivel module with angular displacement
encoder
Size
Max. swivel angle [°]
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Variant
B B series
2013/05 – Subject to change 13 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Swivel modules DSMI-B, with integrated angular displacement encoder
Technical data
-N- S
25 … 63
W
5 … 40 Nm
General technical data
Size 25 40 63
Design Rotary vane
Drive shaft, fitted with ball bearings
Mode of operation Double-acting
Type of mounting Via female thread
Position sensing Via integrated angular displacement encoder
Via proximity sensor1)
Measuring principle (angular displacement encoder) Analogue with conductive plastic potentiometer
Min. travel speed [°/s] 50
Max. travel speed [°/s] 2,000
Max. swivel angle2) [°] 272
Adjustment range of swivel angle [°] 0 … 270
Pneumatic connection M5 Gx G¼
Push-in fitting used QSM-M5-6 QS-Gx-8-I QS-G¼-8-I
Compressed air tubing O.D. [mm] 6 8 8
1) Not included in the scope of delivery, can be ordered as an option
2) Note stroke reduction in combination with axis controller CPX-CMAX, SPC200
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 2 … 10
Operating pressure1) [bar] 4 … 8
Operating medium2) Compressed air according to ISO 8573-1:2010 [6:4:4]
Note about the operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation not possible
Pressure dew point 10 °C below ambient/medium temperature
Ambient temperature3) [°C] –10 … +60
Vibration resistance to DIN/IEC 68, Part 2 - 6 Severity level 2
Continuous shock resistance to DIN/IEC 68, Part 2 - 82 Severity level 2
CE marking (see declaration of conformity)4) To EU EMC Directive
Corrosion resistance class CRC5) 1
1) Only applies to applications with end-position controller CPX-CMPX, SPC11 and axis controller CPX-CMAX, SPC200
2) The proportional directional control valve VPWP, MPYE requires these characteristic values
3) Note operating range of proximity sensors
4) For information about the applicability of the component see the manufacturer’s EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com Support User documentation.
If the component is subject to restrictions on usage in residential, office or commercial environments or small businesses, further measures to reduce the emitted interference may be necessary.
5) Corrosion resistance class 1 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to low corrosion stress. Transport and storage protection. Parts that do not have primarily decorative surface requirements, e.g. in internal areas that are not visible or behind covers.
Weight
Size 25 40 63
DSMI [g] 1,080 3,950 6,900
Subject to change – 2013/0514  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Swivel modules DSMI-B, with integrated angular displacement encoder